

Present Shri Gaurav Dewan, APP for the State.
Both accused on bail with their counsel.

Arguments heard on the charge. Finding a prima facie case charge Act has been framed against both the accused. The contents of charge were read over and explained to accused in their language, to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial. As such, prosecution witnesses be summoned, for 24.05.2022.

G.S.Handa
(Stenographer)

(Gurpreet Singh)
CJD/JMIC/Patti:-08.04.2022
UID No.PB-0615