

CHI-109-2022

CNR No. PBFZA10011302022

State Versus Sukhraj Singh etc.

Present: APP for State.
Accused Parbat Singh in custody (produced by jail authorities).
Accused Sukhraj Singh alias Baji in custody (produced by jail authorities through VC).
Accused Gursewak Singh alias Gulta and Harjit Singh declared proclaimed offenders.

Accused Sukhraj Singh alias Baji produced by jail authorities through VC. Accused Parbat Singh produced by jail authorities in Court. Production warrants of accused Sukhraj Singh alias Baji be issued for 10.08.2023 with direction to produce him in court.

Date of Order:09.08.2023

Pritpal Singh
Stenographer-III

(Parvinder Kaur)
Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate,
Zira (UID No.PB 0324)

Present : APP for the State.
Accused Parbat Singh alias Nihang in custody (produced by jail authorities in Court)
Accused Sukhraj Singh alias Baazi in custody (produced by jail authorities through VC)
Accused Gursewak Singh alias Gulta and Harjit Singh declared proclaimed offenders.

File taken up again due to incomplete order. An application is already filed by SHO, Police Station City Zira through Learned APP for the State dated 15.06.2023 for discharge of accused Gursewak Singh alias Gulta with averments that said accused has been declared proclaimed offender by this Court on 20.04.2023 but he has been declared innocent during inquiry by DIG, Ferozepur Range which

has been approved vide letter dated 22.05.2023. Prayer is made to cancel the order declaring said accused as proclaimed offender.

As per file, said accused Gursewak Singh alias Gulta had already been declared as proclaimed offender by this Court vide order dated 20.04.2023 on the basis of application moved by the police. No any provision for cancellation of said order is brought on record by the prosecution. Said accused is also not appearing in the present case. In these circumstances, said application is considered as without merits and is dismissed. File be put up on 10.08.2023, date fixed.

Date of Order:09.08.2023

Pritpal Singh
Stenographer-III

(Parvinder Kaur)
Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate,
Zira (UID No.PB 0324)