

State of Punjab Vs Chamel Singh

Present: Learned APP for the State.

Accused on bail represented by proxy counsel.

Regular counsels are not appearing before Court as the Bar Association, Dasuya has observed "No Work Day" for today i.e. 23.04.2025.

No PW is present. Non bailable warrants issued to PW Tarsem Singh received back unserved. Let, fresh non bailable warrants to the PW Tarsem Singh be issued for 16.05.2025 through SHO concerned. Bailable warrants issued to PW ASI Balwinder Singh received back with the report that on leave. Let, fresh bailable warrants to the PW ASI Balwinder Singh be issued for date fixed.

Date of Order: 23.04.2025

*Vipul steno**

Manmohan Bhatti, PCS
Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class,
Dasuya
UID No . PB00429